
  

 
 

 
 

 

Newman-Churchlands LiveLighter Club Challenge 
 

 
Sunday 19th February, 2017 

 
 
 
 
 Place Team Code Points 
 
  1 Beatty Park WOP 133 
  2 Maida Vale WMV 123 
  3 Stadium WSU 121 
  4 Claremont WCM 110 
  5 Riverton WRV 101 
  6 Superfins WSF 72 
  7 Carine WCR 54 
  8 Newman Churchlands WNC 53 
  9 Melville WML 46 
  10 Whitfords WWF 44 
  11 Leisurepark WLP 33 
  12 Geraldton WGT 31 
  13 Mandurah WMH 30 
  14 Armadale WAM 26 
  15 Busselton WBS 24 
  16 Perth City WPC 15 
  17 Westcoast WWC 6 
  18 Thornlie WTL 5 
 
 
 
 

Perth City won the Handicap Award 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 



Event 1 – 200m Freestyle - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Munks, Carys  23 WSF 5:08.32    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Tulf, Tuuliki  31 WSU 3:29.59    4 
 2 Cara-Southey, Mia  32 WCM 3:34.37    3 
 

35-39  
 1 Wilson, Helen  38 WMV 3:04.62    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Dyer, Caroline  41 WMV 3:00.62    4 
 2 Ballantine, Joanna  41 WSF 3:54.04    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Bird, Suzanne  55 WCM 3:04.57    4 
 2 Phillips, Geraldine  59 WOP 3:38.26    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  62 WCM 2:52.43    4 
 2 Brooke-Smith, Bernadette  62 WNC 3:59.77    3 
 3 Joyce, Glenda  63 WLP 4:03.73    2 
 

65-69  
 1 Williams, Andrea  68 WMV 3:32.22    4 
 2 Miller, Tricia  66 WBS 3:42.13    3 
 3 Elliott, Kate  67 WMV 3:59.79    2 
 4 Lowrie, Bev  65 WWF 3:59.94    1 
 5 Bourne, Elaine  66 WMV 4:49.83    1 
 6 Hardingham, June  69 WLP 5:00.32    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Vercoe, Denise  74 WCR 4:05.16    4 
 2 Green, Helen  73 WSU 4:21.71    3 
 3 De Leo, Marina  70 WOP 4:26.25    2 
 4 Duncan, Lynne  70 WMV 4:39.70    1 
 5 Brown, Cas  72 WSU 4:53.08    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Green, Penny  75 WOP 3:48.71    4 
 2 Walker, Pam  76 WML 4:08.55    3 
 3 Burbidge, Merilyn  75 WSU 4:18.23    2 
 4 Bullough, Audrey  77 WSU 5:06.08    1 
 

80-84  
 1 Bird, Helen  80 WOP 3:39.19    4 
 2 Gray, Mary  81 WSU 6:35.32    3 
 

85-89  
 1 Jones, Bryce  87 WOP 5:21.34    4 
 2 McGough, Glad  87 WMV 7:09.03    3 
  
 
Event 1 – 200m Freestyle - Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Anderson, Stuart  31 WMV 2:34.76    4 
 2 Poll, Nathan  33 WCM 2:42.50    3 
 3 Curry, Nathan  31 WSF 3:23.01    2 
 4 Bourne, Greg  34 WMV 3:30.38    1 
 

40-44  
 1 Eyre, Damien  44 WRV 2:17.22    4 
 2 Bartels, Darren  43 WRV 2:27.32    3 
 3 Hooi Chua, Beng  43 WCM 2:47.18    2 
 

45-49  
 1 Weir, Robert  49 WRV 2:27.34    4 
 2 Wills, Stephen  49 WRV 2:38.20    3 
 3 Goldswain, Andrew  46 WSF 3:24.14    2 
 4 Smith, Phillip  47 WSF 5:13.52    1 
 

50-54  
 1 Cahill, John  50 WMH 2:48.46    4 
 2 Jakubans, Stephen  51 WRV 3:26.82    3 
 

 

Event 1 – 200m Freestyle – Men cont’d 
 

55-59  
 1 Roper, Garry  58 WWF 2:42.12    4 
 2 Lyons, Simon  56 WMH 2:45.85    3 
 3 Bulgin, Peter  57 WNC 2:53.07    2 
 4 Hughes, Richard  55 WCM 3:04.77    1 
 5 Powell, Tim  58 WCR 3:08.87    1 
 6 Barnard, Craig  57 WSU 3:19.66    1 
 7 Scott, Geoffrey  59 WOP 3:40.39    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Osborn, Michael  60 WGT 3:29.50    4 
 2 Maloney, Frank  64 WNC 3:33.98    3 
 3 Langfield, Bill  64 WWF 3:43.29    2 
 --- Lawrence, Geoffrey  64 WGT DQ   
 

65-69  
 1 Kelly, Darryl  65 WBS 3:04.92    4 
 2 Lawrie, Alan  66 WGT 3:13.23    3 
 3 Barker, Ian  65 WWF 3:16.64    2 
 4 Smith, Stephen  65 WGT 3:25.73    1 
 5 Gray, Ron  65 WTL 3:58.27    1 
 6 Joyce, Bevan  69 WLP 4:13.10    1 
 7 Bourne, Russell  67 WMV 5:08.93    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Vosbergen, Bert  70 WAM 3:07.68    4 
 2 Davies, David  73 WCR 3:11.82    3 
 3 Williams, Gwyn  72 WMV 3:33.09    2 
 4 Bell, John  70 WCR 3:41.21    1 
 5 Woodhouse, William  73 WSU 3:43.27    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Gray, Stuart  77 WSU 3:25.73    4 
 2 Laws, David  76 WCR 4:00.74    3 
 3 Tester, Barry  77 WLP 4:18.93    2 
 4 Curtis, William  79 WSU 4:30.58    1 
 5 Van Andel, Fred  76 WPC 4:47.81    1 
 

85-89  
 1 Jones, Evan  85 WOP 4:46.32    4 
 2 Cuzens, David  85 WOP 4:56.79    3 
  
 
Event 2 – 100m Breaststroke - Women 
 

30-34  
 1 Saunders, Dianne  33 WSF 1:52.07    4 
 2 Cara-Southey, Mia  32 WCM 2:07.35    3 
 3 Beckett, Mischa  34 WSF 2:20.67    2   

35-39  
 1 Wilson, Helen  38 WMV 1:48.36    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Dyer, Caroline  41 WMV 1:46.41    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Driscoll, Dawn  49 WWF 1:52.22    4 
 2 Cahill, Helen  47 WMH 2:06.33    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Norris, Louise  60 WSU 1:59.76    4 
 2 Read, Maggie  63 WMV 2:08.22    3 
 3 Brooke-Smith, Bernadette  62 WNC 2:22.60    2 
 4 Barker, Lexie  63 WWF 2:38.60    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Walter, Pamela  66 WSU 1:58.47    4 
 2 Miller, Tricia  66 WBS 2:01.94    3 
 3 Loney, Lindsey  65 WNC 2:20.74    2 
 4 Andrew, Ruth  69 WOP 2:21.87    1 
 5 Williams, Andrea  68 WMV 2:23.58    1 
 6 Gaunt, Sally  67 WOP 3:15.88    1 
 7 Stoakes, Marie  68 WCR 3:24.33    1 
 



Event 2 – 100m Breaststroke – Women cont’d 
 

70-74  
 1 Smith, Eddie  73 WML 2:11.53    4 
 2 Brown, Cas  72 WSU 2:51.83    3 
 

75-79  
 1 Burbidge, Merilyn  75 WSU 2:18.40    4 
 

85-89  
 1 McGough, Glad  87 WMV 4:19.81    4 
 
 
Event 2 – 100m Breaststroke - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Stellato, Raffaele  28 WSU 1:43.69    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Anderson, Stuart  31 WMV 1:24.97    4 
 2 Curry, Nathan  31 WSF 1:51.93    3 
 3 Bourne, Greg  34 WMV 1:56.72    2 
 

35-39  
 1 Bouchere, Damien  35 WLP 1:26.21    4 
 2 Rickard, Alan  35 WML 1:34.04    3 
 

45-49  
 1 Johnson, Andrew  47 WAM 1:28.43    4 
 2 Weir, Robert  49 WRV 1:31.62    3 
 3 Goldswain, Andrew  46 WSF 2:09.44    2 
 4 Smith, Phillip  47 WSF 2:19.93    1 
 

50-54  
 1 Cahill, John  50 WMH 1:42.53    4 
 2 Jakubans, Stephen  51 WRV 2:05.86    3 
 

55-59  
 1 Senders, Graham  57 WCM 1:32.63    4 
 2 Mannolini, Peter  57 WCM 1:39.55    3 
 3 Roper, Garry  58 WWF 1:40.67    2 
 4 Scott, Geoffrey  59 WOP 2:21.66    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Osborn, Michael  60 WGT 1:52.59    4 
 2 Brady, Brian  64 WMV 2:22.30    3 
 

65-69  
 1 Kelly, Darryl  65 WBS 1:43.36    4 
 2 Van Eijndhoven, Frans  69 WWF 1:59.03    3 
 3 Bourne, Russell  67 WMV 2:30.67    2 
 

70-74  
 1 Williams, Gwyn  72 WMV 1:48.19    4 
 2 Fox, Richard  74 WCM 2:00.46    3 
 3 Vosbergen, Hans  70 WAM 2:04.37    2 
 4 Woodhouse, William  73 WSU 2:06.34    1 
 5 Musty, John  72 WOP 2:08.32    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Chong, Peter  76 WCM 2:02.66    4 
 2 Green, Barry  76 WSU 2:08.38    3 
 3 Taylor, Eric  76 WRV 2:09.04    2 
 
 
Event 3 – 50m Butterfly - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Dyer, Jamie  19 WMV 40.24    4 
 2 Neville, Stephanie  21 WSF 54.77    3 
 3 Smith, Kim-Huela  20 WPC 1:00.08    2 
 

40-44  
 1 Dyer, Caroline  41 WMV 43.03    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Driscoll, Dawn  49 WWF 48.65    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Bird, Suzanne  55 WCM 42.65    4 
 2 Anthony, Vivienne  58 WCM 43.84    3 
 

Event 3 – 50m Butterfly – Women cont’d 
 

60-64  
 1 Read, Maggie  63 WMV 56.91    4 
 

65-69  
 1 Griffiths, Delise  65 WOP 48.65    4 
 2 Walter, Pamela  66 WSU 52.06    3 
 3 Miller, Tricia  66 WBS 1:01.05    2 
 4 Andrew, Ruth  69 WOP 1:04.72    1 
 5 Elliott, Kate  67 WMV 1:06.37    1 
 6 Bourne, Elaine  66 WMV 1:14.64    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Warnes, Anthea  73 WWC 1:23.16    4 
 
 
Event 3 – 50m Butterfly - Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Miller, David  34 WNC 29.34    4 
 2 Hille, David  30 WOP 29.68    3 
 3 Terve, Tarmo  32 WRV 33.70    2 
 

35-39  
 1 Sobkowiak, John  39 WOP 28.82    4 
 2 Bouchere, Damien  35 WLP 33.26    3 
 3 Rickard, Alan  35 WML 36.61    2   

40-44  
 1 Hooi Chua, Beng  43 WCM 34.57    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Johnson, Andrew  47 WAM 32.99    4 
 

50-54  
 --- Johnson, Richard  54 WCM DQ   
 

55-59  
 1 Lyons, Simon  56 WMH 32.20    4 
 2 Worrall, Trevor  59 WBS 39.67    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Elliott, Barry  63 WRV 35.72    4 
 2 Ho, Kevin  62 WRV 45.00    3 
 3 Brooke-Smith, Richard  62 WNC 50.77    2 
 4 Brady, Brian  64 WMV 1:05.00    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Lawrie, Alan  66 WGT 42.63    4 
 2 Duncan, James  65 WCR 49.43    3 
 

70-74  
 1 Williams, Gwyn  72 WMV 39.42    4 
 

75-79  
 1 Van Andel, Fred  76 WPC 1:20.09    4 
 
 
Event 4 – 50m Freestyle - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Dyer, Jamie  19 WMV 33.62    4 
 2 Smith, Kim-Huela  20 WPC 38.20    3 
 3 Neville, Stephanie  21 WSF 45.24    2   

25-29  
 1 Britton, Charlotte  26 WSF 1:06.35    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Tulf, Tuuliki  31 WSU 39.71    4 
 2 Cara-Southey, Mia  32 WCM 43.50    3 
 3 Patterson, Nicole  34 WSF 43.79    2 
 4 Saunders, Dianne  33 WSF 49.14    1 
 5 Beckett, Mischa  34 WSF 52.08    1 
 

35-39  
 1 Wilson, Helen  38 WMV 36.27    4 
 2 Chau, Anson  39 WOP 41.65    3 
 

40-44  
 1 Tuma, Lenka  40 WLP 30.32    4 
 



Event 4 – 50m Freestyle – Women cont’d 
 

45-49  
 1 Cahill, Helen  47 WMH 46.51    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Bird, Suzanne  55 WCM 35.27    4 
 2 Phillips, Geraldine  59 WOP 45.71    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  62 WCM 34.96    4 
 2 Read, Maggie  63 WMV 42.37    3 
 3 Brooke-Smith, Bernadette  62 WNC 46.54    2 
 4 Lynch Calnan, Ann-Maree  63 WSU 48.38    1 
 5 Joyce, Glenda  63 WLP 50.04    1 
 6 Barker, Lexie  63 WWF 1:07.60    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Dembo, Irene  69 WOP 41.13    4 
 2 Lowrie, Bev  65 WWF 43.85    3 
 3 Elliott, Kate  67 WMV 49.73    2 
 4 Loney, Lindsey  65 WNC 55.39    1 
 5 Hardingham, June  69 WLP 1:00.73    1 
 6 Stoakes, Marie  68 WCR 1:02.03    1 
 7 Davis, Denise  67 WNC 1:03.66    1 
 8 Roffman, Margaret  67 WCR 1:10.30    1 
 9 MacLaren, Maureen  66 WNC 1:12.19    1 
 10 Egan, Anne  65 WNC 1:28.40    1 
 11 Gaunt, Sally  67 WOP 1:33.76    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Vercoe, Denise  74 WCR 44.54    4 
 2 Smith, Eddie  73 WML 51.39    3 
 3 Duncan, Lynne  70 WMV 53.43    2 
 4 Warnes, Anthea  73 WWC 55.37    1 
 5 Green, Helen  73 WSU 55.87    1 
 6 De Leo, Marina  70 WOP 56.03    1 
 7 Brown, Cas  72 WSU 56.22    1 
 8 Smithson, Margaret  74 WSU 57.08    1 
 9 Morris, Toni  74 WOP 1:07.87    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Walker, Pam  76 WML 46.55    4 
 2 Green, Penny  75 WOP 47.30    3 
 3 Heath, Mary  78 WOP 58.45    2 
 4 Bullough, Audrey  77 WSU 59.89    1 
 

80-84  
 1 Bird, Helen  80 WOP 42.52    4 
 2 Medcalf, Noela  82 WML 1:09.03    3 
 3 Gray, Mary  81 WSU 1:25.19    2 
 4 Fleming, Lois  80 WCR 1:30.54    1 
 

85-89  
 1 Jones, Bryce  87 WOP 1:04.30    4 
 2 McGough, Glad  87 WMV 1:22.84    3 
 3 Sugars, Patricia  85 WSU 1:48.16    2 
 
 
Event 4 – 50m Freestyle - Men 
 

25-29  
 1 Stellato, Raffaele  28 WSU 33.89    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Hille, David  30 WOP 28.30    4 
 2 Terve, Tarmo  32 WRV 29.07    3 
 3 Miller, David  34 WNC 29.43    2 
 4 Poll, Nathan  33 WCM 30.69    1 
 5 Bourne, Greg  34 WMV 40.07    1 
 

35-39  
 1 Sobkowiak, John  39 WOP 26.42    4 
 2 Bouchere, Damien  35 WLP 31.37    3 

Event 4 – 50m Freestyle – Men cont’d 
 

40-44  
 1 Bartels, Darren  43 WRV 29.03    4 
 2 Eyre, Damien  44 WRV 29.30    3 
 3 Hooi Chua, Beng  43 WCM 30.65    2 
 

45-49  
 1 Johnson, Andrew  47 WAM 28.63    4 
 2 Wills, Stephen  49 WRV 32.29    3 
 3 Goldswain, Andrew  46 WSF 38.84    2 
 

50-54  
 1 Cahill, John  50 WMH 31.74    4 
 2 Jakubans, Stephen  51 WRV 35.64    3 
 3 Johnson, Richard  54 WCM 35.79    2 
 

55-59  
 1 Lyons, Simon  56 WMH 29.23    4 
 2 Roper, Garry  58 WWF 30.54    3 
 3 Creemers, Jay  58 WNC 32.17    2 
 4 Powell, Tim  58 WCR 32.55    1 
 5 Bulgin, Peter  57 WNC 33.15    1 
 6 Mannolini, Peter  57 WCM 34.39    1 
 7 Worrall, Trevor  59 WBS 35.23    1 
 8 Hughes, Richard  55 WCM 37.08    1 
 9 Barnard, Craig  57 WSU 38.47    1 
 10 Senders, Graham  57 WCM 39.57    1   

60-64  
 1 Elliott, Barry  63 WRV 31.53    4 
 2 Brooke-Smith, Richard  62 WNC 37.70    3 
 3 Maloney, Frank  64 WNC 38.37    2 
 4 Lawrence, Geoffrey  64 WGT 38.55    1 
 5 Osborn, Michael  60 WGT 39.49    1 
 6 Langfield, Bill  64 WWF 39.63    1 
 7 Brady, Brian  64 WMV 39.73    1 
 

65-69  
 1 Porter, John  68 WRV 31.45    4 
 2 Lawrie, Alan  66 WGT 34.11    3 
 3 Duncan, James  65 WCR 38.45    2 
 4 Smith, Stephen  65 WGT 38.58    1 
 5 Barker, Ian  65 WWF 38.90    1 
 6 Gray, Ron  65 WTL 41.22    1 
 7 Joyce, Bevan  69 WLP 43.30    1 
 8 Lucas, Wayne  65 WLP 46.70    1 
 9 Van Eijndhoven, Frans  69 WWF 53.62    1 
 10 Bourne, Russell  67 WMV 1:01.49    1   

70-74  
 1 Davies, David  73 WCR 33.96    4 
 2 Musty, John  72 WOP 38.41    3 
 3 Vosbergen, Bert  70 WAM 38.49    2 
 4 Bell, John  70 WCR 38.58    1 
 5 Woodhouse, William  73 WSU 39.07    1 
 6 Lyster, Peter  74 WSU 39.69    1 
 7 Vosbergen, Hans  70 WAM 41.16    1 
 8 Fox, Richard  74 WCM 42.48    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Gray, Stuart  77 WSU 37.50    4 
 2 Taylor, Eric  76 WRV 38.16    3 
 3 Chong, Peter  76 WCM 42.61    2 
 4 Green, Barry  76 WSU 44.35    1 
 5 Laws, David  76 WCR 46.91    1 
 *6 Curtis, William  79 WSU 51.73    1 
 *6 Tester, Barry  77 WLP 51.73    1 
 8 Stratos, Taki  76 WNC 55.00    1 
 

85-89  
 1 Renner, Charles  89 WML 46.89    4 
 2 Jones, Evan  85 WOP 52.57    3 
 3 Medcalf, Gordon  88 WML 1:01.19    2 
 



Event 5 – 50m Backstroke - Women 
 

18-24  
 1 Smith, Kim-Huela  20 WPC 53.05    4 
 2 Neville, Stephanie  21 WSF 55.09    3 
 3 Munks, Carys  23 WSF 1:05.30    2 
 

25-29  
 1 Britton, Charlotte  26 WSF 1:24.43    4 
 

30-34  
 1 Patterson, Nicole  34 WSF 49.70    4 
 2 Saunders, Dianne  33 WSF 1:00.46    3 
 3 Beckett, Mischa  34 WSF 1:14.70    2 
 4 Dunstan, Claire  32 WMV 1:40.91    1 
 

35-39  
 1 Chau, Anson  39 WOP 1:00.11    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Tuma, Lenka  40 WLP 1:02.13    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Driscoll, Dawn  49 WWF 48.41    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Anthony, Vivienne  58 WCM 42.66    4 
 

60-64  
 1 Parsons, Eleanor  62 WCM 49.72    4 
 2 Norris, Louise  60 WSU 56.93    3 
 3 Lynch Calnan, Ann-Maree  63 WSU 1:02.21    2 
 

65-69  
 1 Dembo, Irene  69 WOP 51.05    4 
 2 Bourne, Elaine  66 WMV 56.50    3 
 3 Walter, Pamela  66 WSU 57.01    2 
 4 Lowrie, Bev  65 WWF 1:00.82    1 
 5 Andrew, Ruth  69 WOP 1:01.34    1 
 6 Williams, Andrea  68 WMV 1:01.45    1 
 7 Loney, Lindsey  65 WNC 1:08.77    1 
 8 Roffman, Margaret  67 WCR 1:27.13    1 
 9 Gaunt, Sally  67 WOP 1:42.83    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Vercoe, Denise  74 WCR 57.07    4 
 2 Smith, Eddie  73 WML 1:01.27    3 
 3 Green, Helen  73 WSU 1:08.48    2 
 4 Duncan, Lynne  70 WMV 1:17.40    1 
 5 Morris, Toni  74 WOP 1:21.18    1 
 6 Warnes, Anthea  73 WWC 1:23.82    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Walker, Pam  76 WML 54.80    4 
 2 Burbidge, Merilyn  75 WSU 58.17    3 
 3 Heath, Mary  78 WOP 1:21.10    2 
 

80-84  
 1 Bird, Helen  80 WOP 47.02    4 
 2 Medcalf, Noela  82 WML 1:19.93    3 
 3 Gray, Mary  81 WSU 1:39.37    2 
 

85-89  
 1 Sugars, Patricia  85 WSU 1:45.07    4 
  
 
Event 5 – 50m Backstroke - Men 
 

30-34  
 1 Terve, Tarmo  32 WRV 41.84    4 
 

40-44  
 1 Eyre, Damien  44 WRV 35.38    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Wills, Stephen  49 WRV 42.27    4 
 2 Smith, Phillip  47 WSF 1:22.25    3 
 

50-54  
 1 Johnson, Richard  54 WCM 50.93    4 

Event 5 – 50m Backstroke – Men cont’d 
 

55-59  
 1 Creemers, Jay  58 WNC 41.83    4 
 2 Worrall, Trevor  59 WBS 44.94    3 
 3 Mannolini, Peter  57 WCM 47.05    2 
 4 Hughes, Richard  55 WCM 55.60    1 
 

60-64  
 1 Brooke-Smith, Richard  62 WNC 50.45    4 
 2 Maloney, Frank  64 WNC 52.17    3 
 3 Lawrence, Geoffrey  64 WGT 56.64    2 
 4 Langfield, Bill  64 WWF 58.63    1   

65-69  
 1 Porter, John  68 WRV 41.03    4 
 2 Gray, Ron  65 WTL 45.51    3 
 3 Barker, Ian  65 WWF 48.79    2 
 4 Kelly, Darryl  65 WBS 49.17    1 
 5 Smith, Stephen  65 WGT 52.70    1 
 6 Van Eijndhoven, Frans  69 WWF 53.33    1 
 7 Duncan, James  65 WCR 55.81    1 
 8 Joyce, Bevan  69 WLP 1:05.18    1 
 9 Lucas, Wayne  65 WLP 1:14.69    1 
 

70-74  
 1 Fox, Richard  74 WCM 48.82    4 
 2 Vosbergen, Bert  70 WAM 50.10    3 
 3 Vosbergen, Hans  70 WAM 57.86    2 
 4 Musty, John  72 WOP 59.85    1 
 5 Bell, John  70 WCR 1:00.50    1 
 

75-79  
 1 Gray, Stuart  77 WSU 52.01    4 
 2 Green, Barry  76 WSU 54.27    3 
 3 Chong, Peter  76 WCM 59.91    2 
 4 Laws, David  76 WCR 1:01.99    1 
 5 Van Andel, Fred  76 WPC 1:07.64    1 
 6 Curtis, William  79 WSU 1:12.24    1 
 

85-89  
 1 Renner, Charles  89 WML 1:00.54    4 
 2 Jones, Evan  85 WOP 1:07.07    3 
 3 Cuzens, David  85 WOP 1:16.65    2 
  
 
Event 6 – 100m Butterfly - Women 
 

40-44  
 1 Ballantine, Joanna  41 WSF 2:13.73    4 
 
 
Event 6 – 100m Butterfly - Men 
30-34  
 1 Hille, David  30 WOP 1:12.95    4 
 2 Anderson, Stuart  31 WMV 1:22.69    3 
 

35-39  
 1 Rickard, Alan  35 WML 1:30.07    4 
 

45-49  
 1 Weir, Robert  49 WRV 1:19.14    4 
 

55-59  
 1 Senders, Graham  57 WCM 1:44.10    4 
 2 Scott, Geoffrey  59 WOP 2:40.26    3 
 

60-64  
 1 Ho, Kevin  62 WRV 1:54.33    4 
 --- Elliott, Barry  63 WRV DQ   
 



Event 7 – 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay - Women 
 
120-159  
 1 Superfins    3:19.91    8 
 1) Neville, Stephanie W21 2) Britton, Charlotte W26 
 3) Ballantine, Joanna W41 4) Patterson, Nicole W34 
  
160-199  
 1 Maida Vale    2:39.99    8 
 1) Elliott, Kate W67 2) Dyer, Jamie W19 
 3) Wilson, Helen W38 4) Dyer, Caroline W41 
  
200-239  
 1 Claremont    2:35.28    8 
 1) Bird, Suzanne W55 2) Cara-Southey, Mia W32 
 3) Anthony, Vivienne W58 4) Parsons, Eleanor W62 
 2 Stadium    3:09.29    6 
 1) Norris, Louise W60 2) Burbidge, Merilyn W75 
 3) Tulf, Tuuliki W31 4) Walter, Pamela W66 
 3 Maida Vale    4:07.62    4 
 1) Bourne, Elaine W66 2) Williams, Andrea W68 
 3) Read, Maggie W63 4) Dunstan, Claire W32 
  
240-279  
 1 Beatty Park    3:00.92    8 
 1) Phillips, Geraldine W59 2) Andrew, Ruth W69 
 3) Griffiths, Delise W65 4) Dembo, Irene W69 
  
280-319  
 1 Stadium    3:41.48    8 
 1) Brown, Cas W72 2) Lynch Calnan, Ann-Maree W63 
 3) Smithson, Margaret W74 4) Green, Helen W73 
 2 Carine    4:31.69    6 
 1) Fleming, Lois W80 2) Stoakes, Marie W68 
 3) Roffman, Margaret W67 4) Vercoe, Denise W74 
  
320-359  
 1 Beatty Park    3:40.77    8 
 1) Bird, Helen W80 2) Jones, Bryce W87 
 3) Heath, Mary W78 4) Green, Penny W75 
  

Event 8 – 4 x 50m Freestyle Relay - Men 
 

Event 8  Men 160-199  
 1 Riverton    1:59.23    8 
 1) Weir, Robert M49 2) Terve, Tarmo M32 
 3) Eyre, Damien M44 4) Bartels, Darren M43 
 2 Claremont    2:13.74    6 
 1) Poll, Nathan M33 2) Johnson, Richard M54 
 3) Mannolini, Peter M57 4) Hooi Chua, Beng M43 
  
Event 8  Men 200-239  
 1 Riverton    2:13.54    8 
 1) Jakubans, Stephen M51 2) Ho, Kevin M62 
 3) Wills, Stephen M49 4) Elliot, Barry M63 
 2 Newman Churchlands    2:14.56    8 
 1) Creemers, Jay M58 2) Brooke-Smith, Richard M62 
 3) Bulgin, Peter M57 4) Miller, David M34 
 3 Maida Vale    2:29.57    6 
 1) Bourne, Greg M34 2) Williams, Gwyn M72 
 3) Brady, Brian M64 4) Anderson, Stuart M31 
  
Event 8  Men 240-279  
 1 Carine    2:27.83    8 
 1) Davies, David M73 2) Duncan, James M65 
 3) Bell, John M70 4) Powell, Tim M58 
 2 Geraldton    2:33.31    6 
 1) Lawrence, Geoffrey M64 2) Lawrie, Alan M66 
 3) Osborn, Michael M60 4) Smith, Stephen M65 
 3 Claremont    2:42.05    4 
 1) Senders, Graham M57 2) Fox, Richard M74 
 3) Chong, Peter M76 4) Hughes, Richard M55 
 4 Whitford    2:45.72    2 
 1) Roper, Garry M58 2) Van Eijndhoven, Frans M69 
 3) Langfield, Bill M64 4) Barker, Ian M65 
 5 Leisurepark    2:52.66    2 
 1) Joyce, Bevan M69 2) Tester, Barry M77 
 3) Lucas, Wayne M65 4) Bouchere, Damien M35 
  
Event 8  Men 280-319  
 1 Stadium    2:52.81    8 
 1) Woodhouse, William M73 2) Green, Barry M76 
 3) Barnard, Craig M57 4) Gray, Stuart M77 
 2 Beatty Park    3:11.89    6 
 1) Jones, Evan M85 2) Scott, Geoffrey M59 
 3) Musty, John M72 4) Cuzens, David M85 
 


